e	1. 1
0	
6	
.0	
	Add
	2

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the altrached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les) GERARD BRUHA.    Comparison of the Conveying party(les)   Conveying party(les)	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10 - 1	6 - 2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les)  GERARD BRUHA,  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/3/06  Sassignment	RE ET		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC   Internal Address:   Solitaria   Street Address:   Solitaria   Solitaria   Street Address:   Solitaria   Street Address:   Solitaria   S	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) helow		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/3/06  Assignment			
Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/3/06  Assignment			
Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue   Street Address: 7137537626   Signature   Street Address: 7137537626   Signature   Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue   Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue   Street Address: 7137537626   Street Address: 71375376		άτυ = 00 4 = 00	
Execution Date(s) 10/3/06  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Security Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  A Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  A Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Phone Number: 7137537626  Email Address:		<u> </u>	
Assignment		Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue -	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC Internal Address:  Internal Address:  IP Legal Department  Street Address:  601 Jefferson Avenue  Total number:  Total numbers  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number:  Total number of pages including cover			
Joint Research Agreement   Change of Name   State: Texas		City: Houston	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  No B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC Internal Address:  Street Address:  City:  Houston State:  Texas  Zip:  77002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Phone Number:  7137537826  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Christian Heausler  Total number of pages including cover  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC  Date  Total number of pages including cover			
Country: USA Zip: 77002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC  Internal Address: IP Legal Department  Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue  City: Houston  State: Texas Zip: 77002  Phone Number: 7137538861  Fax Number: 7137537626  Email Address: IP Legal Department  Signature  Christian Heausler  Christian Heausler  Country: USA Zip: 77002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  □ Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC  Patent No.(s)	·	State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Fig. 8021  40.00 DA  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC  Internal Address: IP Legal Department  Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue  Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC  9. Signature  Christian Heausler  Total number of pages including cover		77000	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC  Internal Address: IP Legal Department  Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue  City: Houston  State: Texas Zip: 77002  Phone Number: 7137538861  Fax Number: 7137537626  Email Address: Department  Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Authorized User Nankellogg Brown & Root LLC  9. Signature: 10/9/06  Christian Heausler  Total number of pages including cover			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
Involved: 1	/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000175 110400 11544992 FC:8021 (40.00 DA		
Internal Address: IP Legal Department  Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue  City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 7137538861  Fax Number: 7137537626 Email Address: Department  Phone Number: 7137537626  Email Address: Authorized User Name llogg Brown & Root LLC  9. Signature  Christian Heausler  Christian Heausler  Pathorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Authorized User Name llogg Brown & Root LLC  Poate  Christian Heausler  Total number of pages including cover	•		
Internal Address: IP Legal Department  Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue    Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)    State: Texas	Name: Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(b) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue	Internal Address: IP Legal Department	_ I	
Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue			
None required (government interest not affecting title)   City: Houston	Street Address 601 Jefferson Avenue		
State: Texas Zip: 77002 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Phone Number: 7137538861  Fax Number: 7137537626 b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Email Address: Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC  9. Signature: 10/4/06  Signature Christian Heausler Total number of pages including cover		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: Texas Zip: 77002 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Phone Number: 7137538861  Fax Number: 7137537626 b. Deposit Account Number 11-0400  Email Address: Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC  9. Signature: 10/4/06  Signature Christian Heausler Total number of pages including cover	City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number:	State: Texas Zip: 77002		
9. Signature:  Christian Heausler  Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC  /o/a/06  Date  Total number of pages including cover	Phone Number: 7137538861		
9. Signature:    10/a/06     Signature     Christian Heausler     Total number of pages including cover	Fax Number: 7137537626	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0400</u>	
Signature Date  Christian Heausler Total number of pages including cover	Email Address:	Authorized User Nameellogg Brown & Root LLC	
Signature / Date Christian Heausler Total number of pages including cover	9. Signature:	10/9/06	
	, •	/ / Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 018394 FRAME: 0449** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gerard Bruha, 7902 Ivy Trail Ct., Houston, Texas 77095, USA do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kellogg Brown & Root, LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Diluent from Heavy Oil Upgrading" (case no. 06-08/KEL134), invented by me, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS <u>03</u> day of October, 2006.

Gerard Bruha

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

ş

On this \_\_03\_\_ day of October, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named Gerard Bruha, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the executed the carrie of the purposes therein set forth.

CAROLYN J. PROMISEL MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXPIRES 09-07-2009

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Tromusel

**PATENT** 

10/3/2006

REEL: 018394 FRAME: 0450

**RECORDED: 10/09/2006**